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Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant informed the Court that the appellant is dead and hence the 

appeal stood abated. Orders accordingly. File be consigned to the record.

■4 23.02.2015

ANNOUNCED
23.02.2015
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

1318/2014Case No.,

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.

3i 21

The appeal of Mr. Ghulam Ibrahim presented today by 

Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai Advocate may be entered in the 

Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

proper order.

10.11.20141

REGISTRAR /

This case is entrusted to Bench A for preliminary 

hearing to be put UP there on .

2

CHAIRMAN

Go-unsel for the appellant present. 

Requested for adjournment as he is not in the 

know of appellant. Adjourned for preliminary 

hearing to 23.8.2015.

16.01.20153

Chairman.

///
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. /2014

Mr. Ghulam Ibrahim, Ex-Constable No, 542, 
Bannu Police Lines, Bannu.

APPELLANT
VERSUS

The Provincial Police Officer, KPK, Peshawar.
The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu. 
The District Police officer, Bannu.

1.
2.
3.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 

AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 17.10.2014 

COMMUNICATED TO TH& APPELLANT ON 

24.10.2014 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL 

APPEAL AGAINST THE DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE 

ORDER DATED 15.08.2014 HAS BEEN REJECTED 

FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS.

iPRAYER:
THAT ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE 

ORDER DATED 17.10.2014 AND 15.08.2014 MAY 
BE SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT MAY BE 

REINSTATED WITH ALL BACK AND 

CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY REMEDY, WHICH 

THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND 

APPROPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN ■; 
FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.

I
I'-’

•



RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

That the appellant joined the Police Department 5jn 
the year 2009 and has god service reco^, 

throughout.

1.

r

2. That the appellant was falsely charged in a case FIR 

. No.444 dated 15.7.2014 U/S 382/34 PPC. The 

appellant was put in quater-guard on 23.7.2014 till 
29.7.2014, then put in PS Hawalat on 30.7.2014. 
The appellant remained in Hawalat till 1.8.2014. 
Then the appellant was sent to jail on 1.8.2014 and 

released on bail on 5.8.2014 vide order of the 

competent Court of Law. Copies of FIR, D.D, Bail 
Order are attached as Annexure-A. B & C.

That on the basis of above incident, the appellant 
was served with show cause notice on 11.8.2014 by 

the PRO, who was not competent authority for 

appellant, and the allegations of absence from 

15.7.2014 to 7.8.2014, snatching of Rs. 12,00,000/- 

from one Mr. Imran, charged in FIR No.444; dated 

15.7.2014 and affecting compromise with the 

complaint were leveled against the appellant. 
However, the appellant filed reply to show cause 

notice and denied all the allegations. Copies of Show 
cause notice and reply are attached as Annexur^D 

and E.

3.

That on 15.8.2014, the appellant was straight away 

dismissed from service by the R.P.O. Bannu who was 
not competent authority in case of appellant. 
However, the appellant filed departmental appeal 
against that order before the P.P.O. and the same 

was rejected/filed vide order dated 17.10.2014 which 

was communicated to the appellant on 24.10.2014, 
through the DPO Bannu. Co[pies of Order, appeal 
and rejection ode are attached as Annexure-F, G anti

4.

H.
ii!

5. That now the appellant comes to this Honourable 

Tribunal on the following grounds amongst the 
others.

SJ, :ii
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GROUNDS:

A) That the order dated 17.10.2014 and 15.08.2014 

are against the law, facts, norms of justice, material 
on record, and principles of fair play, therefore, not 
tenable and liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant has been condemned unhelrd 

and has been penalized for no fault on his part ipd 

that too without giving any chance of personal 
hearing.

I

C) That the appellant was in custody of police and that 
was well in knowledge of the high ups, but despite 

that the appellant was charged for absence.

D) That the appellant has been released on bail only 

and yet declaration of appellant about his innocence 

or otherwise is to be made by the competent 
criminal Court, therefore, the appellant can not be 

legally punished on the mere lodging of FIR.

That the appellant has never affected a compromise, 
rather it was the statement of the complainant itsdif 
by exonerating the appellant from his crimihal 
charge. Thus the effecting compromise and penalty 

on that basis is unwarranted in law.

E)

i'i.

That no regular, inquiry conducted and the appellant 
has been penalized in a slipshod manner, which js 

the violation of principles of justice and Supreipe 
Court's Judgments.

F)

•h

m
G) That the appellant is a Provincial civil servant, Ibut 

despite that the appellant was not treated under
E8iD Rules 2011 and has been penalized under PiR> 
1975 which is not legally correct. t*: —

H) That the P.R.O. is not competent authority for 
appellant under the law, therefore, the penalty order 

passed by PO in respect of appellant is void abinitio 
and not tenable under the law.

I) That even the final rejection order is not a speaking 

order which is in violation of Section-24(A) of; the

11m
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„>>-

General Clauses Act as well as Supreme Court's 

Judgment reported as 1991 SCMR 2330. t'y

.* ‘i

That the appellant has not been dealt with|lh 
accordance with law and norms of justice. Mi'Am̂

 r'r^v

J)

K) That the appellant seeks permission to advance 

others grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal 
of the appellant maybe accepted as prayed for.

y

APPELLANT^k^; 

Ghulam IbraRfm^
• i

THROUGH:

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )■ 

ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR;: ^

'

:
TAIMURALI KHAN 

ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.^:
; :

•!
y

1: -

: ‘
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.

■ i;

n;.

'*

•,
■)

OmO /

3P\f> ^ -J

■ ■oa.iij.ataiL
' 05.00.2014 ^■/ -f y-

-=oiice "
compromi/c "" wit];.r,rnri| p,

-’'UUcnKMU-dLiIy!\it.,i^inet[hyi,|,. 111 the in'jtiint jij,.

.‘^^-■''-'l.or.thi record ;
LliMdK ihere is "'''^

while no recovery hne born mode fi
‘'‘nyconrc.:;ionon,Kirtu(- '

I he offences nrc iki;

I'OI- ll,c Accu^cd/Pctitioncr prc>.p,u.

0.;it

le

‘'■^■f-nred i.s
con.sidentb.'e dcloy in lodm'. 

die nccused/petitioncM-!'•Kxused.'

-'-n .,0does- not pro.s-cciite the.
'•■>nipi-.m,i;.,. nmplrd wii 
i.;roiind.s meniioned ;.lunv:..lun|nv||:l"^j;‘' ^

.imouiit to the snlishiction ol'thi-'r,V^ '^liohle sureties cnch-tm-hr. ijii 
. idcliciel file, ■ Court. Copy o! this order ^

Crfvic-t I'ho be
;ii'!: '.dcrt.^i. CoEcicn jiifi^l-^^ili!.Jl.CO(l:

05.08:2014 ‘ .

<■■(•

1 ;
■ ’

Atto^d he pkiccr ony
consioncd-toKKeften:. compilation.

10D,-
A> ^^^inicl Kamhl

Jodiciul Miinistretc-yj 
5)annu

s*-%
• / / i
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OFFICE OF THP MOiONAL POLiCF OFFICER,
BANNU REGION, RAKiMji

i
.

■ SHOy^CAUSE NOTICF
[Under rules 5 (03) KPK Police Rules,

1975

to miasycUSM have ■ 
H) or the KhylK-r Pal<hi,unkhwa.)

i
1.. That on dated 15-07-2,Old 

duty as evident from Daily' 
remained absented till 0/

you Oehborately absented 
Uimy no. 7 dated 

'0«-70 14.
is 07 official15-07-201d PS Basya Khel and

i That

the limit of PS City.
1700000/- from 

Khan r/o Miran .Shall by one Muhammad Imran 
aiminij pistol at him in

'^■Ou u/s 382/34 PPC Ps'ciTy.'^' daloci 1

. 1
•t J 1,

■I

3. As
•;

5-07-
d. That,

P-/ P*. furtheryou wouM h„„ „ route'" ■» bp Innocer,"
acqua.ntanco. '' '''w court .rnd iriecl fo,- honorably

j

; 5- lhat you this act has
earned bad name for the whole force.

By reason of-above m- ,
therefore it is decided to’proceed Phjded before tlie

;;;; ajd of enquiry officer: fVoo in general police
HrlJ'
:V:IBat the misconduct on vour n-in a- 
; police.force ^ \ ^ jjrejudica'.ii

, I

i;i •:

undersigned; 
proceeding Without

order of discipline jin the ;■

^ to encourage in efiteiu

' the sal^'r^if 'he undersigned as cornpoterit
;'fo of the kind punishmcnis as prLided in (lie Voor by awarding one or

'•''ow cauv
in .accordance wilh the Khvhrur 

.■nwmn,h,a rcrfunr-rl ta ahuvm

mXou should subrnil reply to ihis show r- n ■

and

m . r..

p.,irhr you should
Pdkhtunkhwa Police

h:. not bo dealt 
Roles, 1975 for the

3

;

ihGroundsof action are ?o enclosed with this n’di ice.
.'-k / *r

li
J.'

Xf .
7 (SAJID ALI KHAN) PSP 

Regional Police Officer 
^.Bannu Region, Bannu.'

* I1
>

!
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i ^; 'i ••
’ iBi.!

m:^ t* f m
i

To, ; m;i •.
El'fi;Ti

S :

.ihe Regional Poirce Officer,
Bannu. .

:■

•if

Sr■ •;• i
. i (

■T-r
■;

Subject: if '! Pi
SHOW CAi)<;p-i\tn-r^^r-

■•' i:.. <.
M*

. ■•■:S villi
-' •' ii; -y.:

v;:- '--ii: :i .? ! P'f' 
Pr.P'.pri ;

: !- rT'l!
Sir, i:'.

J.

• I

l^indly rcibr to your No-Wil dated .. I,, rNi','r/:;!:S.;!iif.':i.l!
Pi-aytcl as imclcr-TT; iT;- ■-•’■^c-peLi.t'ionei

i V,
I : ,■>:

ii.TTTi'-'

! I

■ : if s::., I

„,e!.»o 'rr '“"‘'""'"I:-" Deptt: a. Constable and^aflS' 
dP„T7'" '"r instituticCreporteci baQlvin'the ^
„7 7 Since then; pe,-tor,ning jhe dnty with

^ zest and utmost stjhs&otion of,nyS,pe,ior. I

;

■7;-.'?i7. >»
riiVU! fi:

i'lf
I

; :

I hat the allegations i-efeired in the show' 

fads because the 

. BiroLiyhoLit 

posLcd wci'e

. a 1

iiiiicause notice is ndt basedif. CiponK ';: :•
petitioner hasyiiot been, blamed for 

my service. The officers under

! \^iny ;such charges: 
whom control IMiave been"' '■

5;

:' t ■

very much satished from ' if; iLf-''
■ ■: ilffi:

i'T

mypei-lbrmanceofdutyiind'lhisis: '
\vhy ihai no complaint vvhal ! f

cyei' has bccn' i-nadcso ■I

against me rcoardino - •.-;
• . ^ O 'any chai-gcs or any other act whicJi

, amounts - against 'thc; spirit of poii 
charge falsely by the ''

-in case MR.No. 444 dated 1577/14

• T ;hfjceI'oi'CC.:
I he pctltionei' has been 

Muhainmad fmran khan i complainant 

■U/S 382/34 '< ■ :

i
, ‘

j

I’RC PS city. !

r•'. •(•:i :
i

■V Complainant Muhammad Imran f 

eway amount of Rs., 12 lacs from

; iI •

charge unknpvvi, accused ibr,snatching;

' hit? possepon vidc;irt,velino'o,f. "

- m rcgistralipn ofprescnl case. :The accuseef' ' 
meognized through their, Ibecs, atiffic lime oi' report The ' '

-vcsligiacd and lalcroiflwas-bookcd iiuhe present case. i

!

'it.i: ■;I
•ii'

cl f f
motorcycle which-resulted i 
''■’•CTC show'll

i

.r;

niaitcr.w'as i

;
4. 'fhat aggrieved from 

and complainant f 

' ' through the elders ofillaqa/j

my involvement, in the. lire l!present case by the police, 

nt. party regarding arjy' 

'32 Allci-'secking time ■

11approached the. complainant !i;

t: . •
I ;

!



mi x
li0

t•:
¥fby [.he complainant by.thc jirga iiicmbcrs-regarding LhinlcingI

over the' r:•i V--iolTcr, accordingly complaiSr. ;•f. ainang^party put the-coiidition of taking oath by 

Holy Ouran-'rogarding innocence. .1 aeeepled the 

oiler and accordingly in presence of Jirga members 1 Look the

:k
the petitioner on r]

oath on
Holy Quran and ihe complainanl party waa^: got satisfied about my d r

;;

Iinnocence.' :
f

; 1

-: f . :i

!iThai niy absence IVom dlity was not Avilll'ul rather it was; bccauk d' 

conlincment in quarter guard as-well as ■

s,
my. -!

the judicial lockup.d-.Wberiin

someone IS in judicial lockup he cannot attend die duty hours and this

(det was in.the knowledge ofall the onicers orpolicc including Ihe iC) of 

PS city as evident I'rom the record of the
I

:
case, in this circumstances my 

absence was beyond my control for which 1 canitmdThfgh
•|i • i

|.tl:
■i

r-I

p •a:
.lhal iIk- snatching ol amount or-i2 lacs from the possession‘ol'-adcused; 
by myself has been proved false bccauseialLcrjaecepting the datlVby die '■ 

ccmiplainant party and Ibund me innocent; .this .charges-ha^'not been' lelt h 

against me and the entire exercise gondugted ..against ,, 

involvement In the ease is llitilc.and ultimate resullwlll be aequittal.

(). k: :• ff
: •

;■

'•r':

Ir

me ylbr my

t

7.^ that according to contents oI'..,FIR complainant shown recognised .the 

accused through their faces bnt'when T
• I

was arrested i.n theMnstant'ease,
r ; • i, , ■ . -i' .'j;

neithei any identification parade ol myself was;conducLed by the police 

IVom complainant nor any Idee Idaturc ha.s been,'advancecUh (he,report';;';
Ti-«! r.-

lailinn with my Idee Icalurc. In this circtiraslances Ihe chttrgc.apamsi med " ■ ;

was based upon malalade. ;• -bVy#: . i

A Ir*ji: •5
.d

;8. l hal according to diclas of Supreme court/service dribiinais, t ■e no person ;;
itcan be dealt with departmentally in light ol'registration of Criminal 

unless and until convicted by the con-ipetcnt court. The cak mentiohedV'; 

above is in the initial stage, and during the xourse.oh bait petition, ihp : 

complainant submitted ankiavil bclbrc the court regai-ding'n-iy innoceiiCeV'' ' 

and the learned court has also recorded thef statcipent (ircog-iplainantwide--!:; ■ 

which l.havc been declared as innoceiil.- •

.case ‘ V

' K.
■■■ . P

l
■ A

f:

' (

I

i* '

4

• :^-s.



V ■

r

ilic learned '-oiin has- nol released 

■ ^'i'iiipi‘')'nise because ihe olTchcc i
Son bail:. because of 

aompoLindable bul release

me V

is noL
;me on . ;bail loLind Ijiikage ormyseir wilh ihc 

upv innocence and (he

no ■
commission o.l' oITence.coupled

wilh
slalciTicnl; of complam:im rcgaaling

rnv
'-‘---plnaae,..vcnp.K,,hM,.c,ua,es-ore,.,.,esho. ..a.-din, ,ny

I-'C tai ilu‘ basis orcoiriproniisc irele;
nory.o\'erned hv law'.IS

■ ■l^^■ol■dinuu,d|lclallin^unl,chia|-

P'■>'cocdcd depai-ln.cmally onjllic basis of criminal

:hkI unlililhc pmccedlny is 'Icm.inalcd 

accused. The

ici'coLirLs no oriicei'/olTcial will be 

cTiai-ge. againsl him 

die convichon of
pi'incipal has been adopted imho lundamenlal riohls

‘>1 die consliludon of Islamic le-public . 

diouyh die. complainant has been satisfied

same

orPakislan 1973 but i lie. ai m'y case •

legarding'- iny innocenee, f fV:r
^ bave-been charge shecHed which f

vvill ccpainly discourc s;
igc me and oiher

)H)lice oriicer/oriicials.

i •
'dlieial ..I police dcpll kiioivs Ibe consequents of the eiammtd

can dare to involve Inmscir in sneh like activities • 
ncme d poor man I have Joined the police dep.t and is the only supporter ’ 

difndy. Depriving me IVom service, or causing an/kind of o,her ' 

dl certainly.ruined my litmily.'l have ncriormdd 

dcly honestly, devotedly and elUcienlly through'aut my service, ' ■

, Aci , (heieldre , no

loss !o' iipv service w
mv

Isceping in view the above liicts and ci ■

circumsiances, ii is reciuesied
">^'nhe I Show cause notice may kindly he,died wiU,on. lurther action a,ul

' "icy also be heard in.pcrson.- ddie relevant doenments 

‘iciilers, slaiemein of complainanl and ; 

olCiched lor ivady relej-enee .

pcriaining (.) (he' 

.dlidavii pi die complainanl arc-
liail

. t

is
i

i Ii-
■)

I

Yours Obediently

Ibrahim
Constable No, 542^ 

PP Basin Khel

.1
I
i

' itli!■

!

r:

.r

•s..
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^ DEPARTAAFf>[-r

BANNU RFnnfvj
ORDER

|i|^!pKissg™K=
15-07-:i0i4 u/iSsSaJ'pTC

1.
' Tv

2.

3.

4.

V-/'

that the acchst^^ot is-0!I-20m ..
ai-ms/ammunltloh whfch 3 evL^f f^ '■'■''^<«al cLe and ^ V'

. p.«- SSS sg
. l-fis ,

-fc..

losing.a stignria on the face

, Other: PptiQj^
absentee, the undersigned has

•force. •,
of. police force 

;?^cept:to, kick him
and habitual
out from,the

• ■ . 1:

[: -

P“lto Offic,

t -!.-•

;
Qrcier annntirii-^ri

• ■ J. - .

V L

(MJID All KHAN ) PSP 

cer,

V

Regional Police Office
/Fr d r . ~~ ^®si°n, Bannu

'.dated Bannu the ./lL/_^/20U

Copy of above along With er

necessary action. .,;.'.

i
■ No.;

i..-

. r. ‘ ',

f.Police Officer, Banhu for enquiry file K sent /*
to t, District.§/• • ?

j.

-y} f^ :®annu Region, Bannu.'

.. .•£ ■ .;■ ':••

I •
■ !'./ . V

: !■

^"•vV /.:•■h

,• ■:(. -

I
aK$, ,*.•V*

w ■••P;tp^;ll8i?SSrKg jf3i 
"«%;:£;Sg|jisiS-w

;.s

-C.tA*

v>



The Provincial Police Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: REPRESENTATION. AGAINST THE ORDER OF

OFFICER BANNU 

BEARING NO. 2154 /EC DATED 15/8/14 VIDE
WHICH THE PETITIONER WAS DISMISS 

FROM SERVICE.

REGIONAL ' POLICE

Respected Sir,

1. That the petitioner was served with a shpw cause 

notice by the RPO Bannu Region Bannu for the 

omission of the following misconduct.

a. That dated 15/7/14,on you deliberately 

absented yourself from official duty as evident 

from DD No. 7 dated 15/7/14 PS Basia Khel 

and remained absented till 07/08/14. 

b. That on that very, you snatched Rs. 
1200000/- from one Muhammad Imran Khan 

r/o Miran shah by aiming pistol at him in the 

limit of PS City.
c. As a result of which you were charged vide 

case FIR No. 444 dated 15/7/14 U/S 382/34 

PPCPScity.
d. That your subsequent compromise with

A

the
complainant party has further materialized the 

above facts. Had you considered yourself to be 

innocent, you would have to contest the case
in the law of court and tried for honorably 

acquaintance.
e. That you this act has earned bad 

whole force.
name for .

4 *
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2. That the petitioner furnished ^ detail explanation and 

reply to the above charges but were not considered on 

merit and a major punishment of dismissal from 

service was imposed upon him vide Order No. 2154/EC 

dated 15/08/14 by the .RPO Bannu. .

GROUNDS FOR APPEAL:-

The appointing authority of a constable is the 

DPO and is also authorized and empowered to dismiss 

the said constable, on the basis of grave misconduct 

but in my case directly show cause notice was issued 

by the RPO who is the appellant authority.

1.

In the initial stage proper charge sheet and 

statement of allegation were not issued and thus 

proper departmental proceedings were ignored. In the 

absence of proper departmental proceedings neither 

the complainant party nor the lO were examined and 

the petitioner was deprived of the cross examination.

2.

The absence period from 15/7/14 to 07/08/14 

was not verified and during this period he remained in 

quarter guard in police line arid subsequent after 

arrest in case.FIR ND.r444 dated 15/7/14 U/S 382/34 

PPC PS city Bannu remained, in central jail Bannu and 

released order of bail was made by the court on . 
05/08/ 14. Therefore it is evident that.my absence from 

duty was not deliberately and willful. The copy of the 

releases from Quarter guard and bail order of the 

court are annexed as C & D. ,

3.
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4. The petitioner is not been nominated and charged 

FIR No. 444 dated 15/7/14 U/ 382/34 PPC PS 

city by the complainant but it was lodged against 

unknown accused. It was . the brought day case but no 

description of the accuse^ party was giveri in the report 

by the complainant as well as by the police officer who , 
registered the case. The .Icopy of the FIR is annexed 

as «E”.

in case

* *

. 5. No doubt the petitioner was arrested by the 

Investigating officer on the suspicion but no recovery of 

pistol or stolen cash was made from him. Neither he

nor' anyhas made confession before the police 

identification parade was got held by the Investigating 

officer. I and my all relatives ensured the police 

pertaining to the innocence to the police and as well as
complainant party, therefore, the complainant gave his 

objection statement about granting bail. In the 

absence of any evidence against the petitioner he 

released on bail by the court. (The copy of the 

statement on oath of the complainant is annexed as

no

was

i

annexure
V ;

. i

6.. The petitioner has riot affected compromise with
the complainant party. Neither in the court order nor
in the statement of the i iomplainant 

mentioned.
compromise was *

i -
.7. The petitioner was heard in person by the RPO 

B^nu but the complairiant and the lO was not
summoned and was heard to ascertain the truth and 

falsehood of the charges.
X
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8. That for the sake of justice no government servant ■ 
wm be proceeded depaxtmentally on the basis of 

criminal charge unless and until the trial is terminated ' 

conviction of the accused.on the

9. There are no adverse remarks 

his service role si
or any conviction in 

now.Since recruitment up till

PRAYER:-

In the light of the abojve facts and circumstances, 

requested that the order of RPO Bannu datedit is humbly 

■ 15.8,2014
;i

may kindly be set-aside and the punishment
iraposed upon may kindly be recalled forme

the, best
interest of my clean and devoted service- It is further stated 

may kindly be also providedthat the petitioner
a chance for; personal hearing.

• -r

r
Yours Obediently,

fc ■ GHULAM IBRAHIM 

BELT NO. 542 

District Bannu. r
is;.

Uii

• !
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i'OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE, PESHAWAR

IV dated Peshawar the/^ j^/of No. ./E- /2014

To: The District Police Officer, 
Bannu.

\Subject: APPEAL

Memo.
V

Please refer to your letter No. 2520/EC dated: 23.09.2014 on the
subject noted above.

iTviAppeal of Ex-Constable Ghulam Ibrah 

Bannu for re-instatement in

im No. 542 of district Police 

service was examined by the^ competent authority

and filed. •

(PERVE^ ILLAHI)
Registrar

For inspector General of Pcj^lice, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

, Peshawar..'

5
oir">

'ZSV'
A !?

€1 I

;\w^
i.o\0vytrwM^

! lo'jaolk^ 

2-^1--16"/■

6

i
CMWy OeiHdO«,...r„Ut:.ll Mrv«- ngoMbir.. 5.«^,

; ■

■;



9

4r VAKALAT NAMA

720NO. . ■

-fUsauKl^^ P^jUi^Afl
/^/2AA>i!/Vv V

IN THE COURT OF

_(Appellant)
■ (Petitioner) 

(Plaintiff)

VERSUS

poi^rf [)EP'fi''
o'.

(Respondent)
(Defendant)

l/vye

Do hereby appoint and constitute M.Asif Yousafzai, Advocate, Peshawar, 
to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us 
as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability 
for-his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/ 
Counsel on my/our costs.

I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our . 
behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the 
above noted matter. The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our 
case at any stage of the proceedings, if his; any fee left unpaid or is 
outstanding against me/us.

Dated 720
( CLIENT )

ACCEPTED

M.ASIF YOUSAFZAI
Advocate

M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI
Advocate High Court, 
Peshawar.

OFFICE:
Room No.l, Upper Floor, 
Islamia Club Building, 
Khyber Bazar Peshawar. 
Ph.091-2211391- 

0333-9103240


